From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: KY PSC Utility Inquiry
Date: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 9:12:00 AM

Case No. 2024-00387

Thank you for your comments on the application of Owensboro Solar, LLC. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2024-00387, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2024-00387 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Consumer Inquiry <PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2025 12:55 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>

Subject: FW: KY PSC Utility Inquiry

From: KY Public Service Commission <pscfilings@ky.gov
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2025 12:52 PM

To: PSC Consumer Inquiry <PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov>
Subject: KY PSC Utility Inquiry

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by_ on

Thursday, March 6, 2025 at 12:52 PM

Name: James R Riney

adaress:

City: Owensboro

State: KY

Zip Code: 42301

Phone number where you can be reached:_

Home phone:

Utility Name: NextEra Energy Resources dba Owensboro Solar, LLC

State the nature of your concern: RE: Case No. 2024-00387 - (Kentucky State Board on
Electric Generation and Transmission Siting) To Whom It May Concern, While performing



public records research | discovered the above referenced Case under the cover of a
transmittal letter penned by Linda C Bridwell, PE, dated January 2, 2025, "On Behalf of
the Siting Board". The attachment appears to contain a routine applicant's NOTICE letter
requesting ad hoc appointment for Owensboro Solar, LLC. Upon further review and
Investigaton, | discovered false information in the submittal. Specifically, on Page 2,
Paragraph 3. The cited address is false. | have confirmed by checking with the
Authoritative Source who has exclusive authority to assign property address for Daviess
County. The staff person confirmed there is "no address point" for the cited location.
Additionally, the lat./long. coordinates location determination reflect the address point if
onh a separate property tract that is not reported to be under the solar company's
jurisdiction. Something is seriously wrong. The application should not contain
apparently fraudulent information. Please advise, James R. Riney, PE, PS contact
information cited above .

Have you contacted the utility about the problem: No




*L. Allyson Honaker

Honaker Law Office, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way

Suite 1203

Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

*Heather Temple

Honaker Law Office, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way

Suite 1203

Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

*Lester Morales

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FLORIDA 33408

*Denotes Served by Email
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